503338838 06/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3385458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN TUCKER	07/20/2009
SERGEY SVIRIDOV	07/20/2009
LEONID BRODSKY	07/20/2009
CATHERINE BURKHART	07/20/2009
ANDREI PURMAL	07/20/2009
KATERINA GUROVA	07/20/2009
ANDREI GUDKOV	07/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEVELAND BIOLABS, INC.
Street Address:	73 HIGH STREET
City:	BUFFALO
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14731202

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 373-6000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com, ellen.paul@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT DOCKETING Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INC-011C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN L. ALTIERI
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen L. Altieri/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2015

503338838 REEL: 035796 FRAME: 0538

Total Attachments: 4

source=INC011_INV_CLEVELAND_BIO#page1.tif

source=INC011_INV_CLEVELAND_BIO#page2.tif

source=INC011_INV_CLEVELAND_BIO#page3.tif

source=INC011_INV_CLEVELAND_BIO#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 035796 FRAME: 0539

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 61/102,913

Filed: October 6, 2008

Title:

CARBAZOLE COMPOUNDS AND THERAPEUTIC USES OF THE COMPOUNDS

For \$10.00 (Ten Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to CLEVELAND BIOLABS, INC., 73 High Street, Buffalo, New York 45203 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request that the attorneys of record in said application insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Ì

30826/43271

wm	1855 one baseds thisday of	July . 2009.
1)	MADE.	Prince Maple
2)	Sales Sveiden	Trukpan V. Murenda V.
3)	Name: Leonid Brobbly	
4)	Name: Codorino Paristant	
5)	Name: Andrei Porteid	
6)	Name: Katerias Garova	
· 7)	Nasser: Andrei Geditov	

3082643271

VITNE	SS our hands this 20 h day of	Witnesses:
) ,	Name: John Tucker	
:)	Name: Sergey Sviridov	
3)	Name: Leonid Brodsky	
)) ,	Name: Catherine Burkhart	RIM Majn Sanders Medica Walker Medica Walker
i) .	Name: Andrei Purmul	D. W. L. Karin Sambur.
5) .	Name: Rylering Gurova	Jessica Walker Jessica Walker John Machofer
o .	Name: Andrei Gudkov	John Mahder

TN	NESS our hands this	July , 2009.
		Witnesses
	Name: John Tucker	
	Name: Sergey Sviridov	Ilana Rogacher To
	Neme: Lecald Brokky	Grany Malitsey 1
	Manu Collegia Stations	
	Name: Andrei Pormul	
	- September - Sept	
	Name: Katerina Gurova	
	Name: Andrei Gudkov	

089460731

30826/43271

PATENT REEL: 035796 FRAME: 0543